historical reported balances to Model Reorg�s financial statement basis of presentation.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent the
financial condition or results of operations had the Merger been completed as of the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future
consolidated results of operations or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include the realization of cost savings from operating efficiencies,
synergies, or other restructurings effects resulting from the Merger.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and
accompanying notes and the historical financial statements and accompanying notes of Model Reorg, which are included elsewhere in this Proxy
Statement.

-80-

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of April 30, 2008
Historical

E Com Model Reorg
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Model Reorg
and E Com

($ in thousands)
Assets
Current:
Cash $ 1,280 $ 5,136 $ $ 6,416
Accounts receivable � net 1,216 28,407 �  29,623
Receivables from an affiliate 235 35,844 (a) (36,079) �
Inventories, net 118,857 193,620 (h) (4,923) 306,172

(i) (1,382)
Advances to suppliers for future purchases �  2,085 �  2,085
Prepaids and other 8,527 5,724 (l) (1,798) 12,453

Total current assets 130,115 270,816 (44,182) 356,749
Property and equipment, net 38,476 3,141 �  41,617
Goodwill 1,904 20,434 (g) 2,172 22,606

(m) (1,904)
Other assets, net 7,273 12,147 (f) (5,484) 13,936

$ 177,768 $ 306,538 $ (49,398) $ 434,908

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current:
Accounts payable, non affiliates 22,899 22,965 �  45,864
Accounts payable, affiliates 55,891 144 (a) (36,079) 19,956
Accrued expenses 10,974 12,211 (j) (2,522) 16,054

(l) (4,609)
Bank line of credit 42,590 �  (b) (42,590) �
Current maturities of long-term debt 5,364 208 �  5,572

Total current liabilities 137,718 35,528 (85,800) 87,446
Long-term debt and other 7,090 102,733 (b) 32,502 142,325
Payable to affiliates �  76,912 (b) 10,088 87,000

Total liabilities 144,808 215,173 (43,210) 316,771

Commitments and Contingencies
Shareholders� equity
Common stock 40 1 (e) 59 99

(d) (1)
Additional paid in capital 79,183 13,905 (e) (59) 50,128

(k) (37,686)
(d) 1
(f) (5,484)
(g) 2,172

(m) (1,904)
Retained earnings (deficit) (37,686) 78,934 (k) 37,686 76,487

(c) (1,475)
(h)(i)(j) (3,783)

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 83

(l) 2,811
Treasury Stock (8,577) (1,475) (c) 1,475 (8,577)

Total shareholders� equity 32,960 91,365 (6,188) 118,137

$ 177,768 $ 306,538 $ (49,398) $ 434,908

(a) Adjustment to eliminate intercompany payable and receivables between E Com and Model Reorg

(b) Adjustment to reflect the post-merger financing, which is expected to include a new a $250 million revolving credit facility and the pay
down of related party debt. (See �Approval to Issue Shares and Warrants � Post-Merger Financing� and ��Affiliate Debt.�)

(c) Adjustment to record retirement of Model Reorg treasury stock

(d) Adjustment to record the cancellation of Model Reorg common stock

(e) Adjustment to record the issuance of additional 5,900,000 shares of E Com common stock

(f) Adjustment to record estimated transaction fees, which are reflected as a component of purchase price. See Note 1 below.

[…]

(x) 3,059,041 E Com common shares outstanding as of April 30, 2008 at a closing market price of $20.28 per share.
Under the purchase method of accounting, for purposes of the table above, the total preliminary estimated purchase price is allocated to the E
Com net tangible and identifiable intangible assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their estimated fair values as of the completion date
of the Merger. The preliminary estimated purchase price has been allocated based on estimates taking into account various factors as described
in the introduction to these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The allocation of the preliminary estimated purchase
price is as follows:

($ in thousands)
Current assets $ 123,159
Property and equipment, net 38,476
Other assets 7,273
Goodwill 2,172
Liabilities assumed (103,559)

$ 67,521

-81-

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements Of Operations

Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2007
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Model Reorg
and E ComE Com* Model Reorg

($ in thousands, except weighted average

and per share amounts)
Net sales, unaffiliated $ 236,089 $ 302,530 $ �  $ 538,619
Net sales, affiliated 48,910 25,182 (a) (74,092) �

Total net sales 284,999 327,712 (74,092) 538,619
Cost of goods sold 174,426 237,203 (a) (74,092) 339,337

�  �  (b)(c) 1,800

Gross profit 110,573 90,509 (1,800) 199,282
Selling, warehouse, delivery and administrative expenses 95,812 60,113 (d) 1,200 156,566

(g) (559)
Depreciation and amortization 5,847 1,411 �  7,258
Recovery on vendor advances �  (2,367) �  (2,367)

Income from operations 8,914 31,352 (2,441) 37,825
Interest expense 4,912 12,749 �  17,661

Income before income taxes 4,002 18,603 (2,441) 20,164
Income taxes 79 7,353 (e)(f) 633 8,065

Net income $ 3,923 $ 11,250 $ (3,074) $ 12,099

Weighted average shares
Basic(h) 3,055,510 5,900,000 8,955,510
Diluted(h) 3,569,706 5,900,000 9,469,706
Net income (loss) per share
Basic(h) $ 1.28 $ 1.91 $ (0.34) $ 1.35
Diluted(h) $ 1.23 $ 1.91 $ (0.32) $ 1.33

* E Com�s historical statement of operations for the twelve months ended October 31, 2007 combines the results of the fourth quarter of E
Com�s 2006 fiscal year with those of the first nine months of its 2007 fiscal year.

(a) Adjustment to eliminate affiliated sales and purchases

(b) Adjustment to remove the increase in affiliated profit in E Com inventory in the amount of $800 as of October 31, 2007

(c) Adjustment to remove the increase in affiliated profit in Model Reorg inventory in the amount of $1,000 as of October 31, 2007

[…]

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 86

(d) Adjustment to write off E Com capitalized transaction costs

(e) Tax effect of the pro forma adjustments at 40%, which approximates Model Reorg�s effective tax rate (See Note 1 below)

(f) To adjust tax expense to the combined companies� effective tax rate of approximately 40% (See Note 1 below)

(g) Adjustment to reverse E Com�s accrued straight line rent, which does not represent a legal obligation of the combined company, and will
have no value, upon completion of the Merger

(h) Basic net income per share is computed by dividing net income by the weighted average number of common shares outstanding during the
period. In computing diluted net income per share, the weighted average number of common shares outstanding includes all common stock
equivalents with exercise prices at or below the average market price for the respective period. The calculations for the twelve months
ended October 31, 2007 are as follows:

E Com
Model
Reorg

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Model

Reorg and
E Com

($ in thousands, except weighted average and per share amounts)
Numerator:
Net income (loss) - Basic $ 3,923 $ 11,250 $(3,074) $ 12,099
Add: Interest on Convertible Note 473 �  �  473

Net income (loss) - Diluted $ 4,396 $ 11,250 $ (3,074) $ 12,572

Denominator:
Weighted average number of shares for basic net
income (loss) per share 3,055,510 5,900,000 8,955,510 8,955,510
Shares issuable upon exercise of stock options 69,751 �  69,751 69,751
Convertible Note 444,445 �  444,445 444,445

Denominator for dilutive net income (loss) per share 3,569,706 5,900,000 9,469,706 9,469,706

Basic net income (loss) per common share $ 1.28 $ 1.91 $ (0.34) $ 1.35

Diluted net income (loss) per common share $ 1.23 $ 1.91 $ (0.32) $ 1.33

-82-

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

Pro forma share numbers represent the weighted average shares outstanding of E Com for the twelve months ended October 31, 2007, assuming
the issuance at the beginning of the period of the 5.9 million shares issuable in the Merger. Pro forma share numbers used in the computation of
diluted net income per share also assume the issuance of 69,751 shares issuable upon exercise of stock options for the twelve months ended

[…]

Note 1: The adjustment of $0.633 million to increase income tax expense consists of a provision for $1.833 million and a benefit of $1.2 million.
The provision for $1.863 million results from the requirement to reflect the effective E Com income tax expense in this pro forma statement of
operations for a period other than that of E Com�s normal fiscal year and $0.559 million to reverse E Com�s accrued straight line rent, which will
have no value upon completion of the Merger. The benefit results from the reduction of the pro forma income tax expense as a result of the
elimination of an aggregate of $1.8 million of affiliated profit in inventory and the write off of $1.2 million of E Com�s capitalized transaction
cost. This capitalized transaction cost is reflected here as a charge to the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations because Model
Reorg is deemed to be the acquiring company and only Model Reorg�s transaction costs are appropriate for capitalization.

-83-

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

Six Months ended April 30, 2008
Historical

E Com*
Model
Reorg

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined Model
Reorg and E Com

($ in thousands, except weighted average

and per share amounts)
Net sales, unaffiliated $ 145,663 $ 156,902 $ �  $ 302,565
Net sales, affiliated 21,287 19,685 (a) (40,972) �

Total net sales 166,950 176,587 (40,972) 302,565
Cost of goods sold 102,225 126,010 (a) (40,972) 187,712

(b)(c) 449

Gross profit 64,725 50,577 (449) 114,853
Selling, warehouse, delivery and administrative expenses 56,990 32,950 (f) (138) 89,802
Depreciation and amortization 3,440 713 �  4,153
Recovery on vendor advances �  �  �  �

Income from operations 4,295 16,914 (311) 20,898
Interest expense 1,898 5,300 �  7,198

Income before income taxes 2,397 11,614 (311) 13,700
Income tax expense 1,502 4,860 (d)(e) (882) 5,480

Net income $ 895 $ 6,754 $ 571 $ 8,220

Weighted Average shares
Basic(g) 3,059,041 5,900,000 8,959,041
Diluted(g) 3,059,041 5,900,000 9,478,899
Net Income (loss) per share
Basic(g) $ 0.29 $ 1.14 $ 0.06 $ 0.92
Diluted(g) $ 0.29 $ 1.14 $ 0.06 $ 0.89

* E Com�s historical statement of operations for the six months ended April 30, 2008 combines the results of the last quarter of E Com�s 2007
fiscal year with those of the first quarter of its 2008 fiscal year.

(a) Adjustment to eliminate affiliated sales and purchases

(b) Adjustment to remove the increase in affiliated profit in E Com Ventures inventory in the amount of $0.805 million as of April 30, 2008

(c) Adjustment to add the decrease in affiliated profit in Model Reorg inventory in the amount of $0.356 million as of April 30, 2008

[…]

lease did not have a stated renewal option. The Company has adjusted its lease terms for purposes of calculating amortization of leasehold
improvements to include a renewal term only if that renewal option is specified in the lease agreement and that exiting the lease after the initial
lease term would result in economic loss and therefore normally management anticipates exercising the respective renewal option.

The restatement resulted in a decrease in net income of $0.1 million in fiscal year 2006, an increase in net income of $1.0 million in fiscal year
2005 and a decrease in net income of $2.7 million for all years prior to fiscal year 2005, with a corresponding increase to the accumulated deficit
of as of January 29, 2005. The majority of the adjustments relate to periods prior to fiscal year 2005.

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 122

F-13

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement to the Company�s Consolidated Financial Statements.

Consolidated Statements of Operations
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
Fiscal year ended February 3, 2007

Selling general and administrative expenses $ 88,699,388 $ 304,479 $ 89,003,867
Depreciation and amortization 4,863,319 (66,372) 4,796,947
Total operating expenses 93,562,707 238,107 93,800,814
Income from operations 10,366,914 (238,107) 10,128,807
Income before income taxes 5,872,173 (238,107) 5,634,066
Income tax (provision) benefit (1,350,243) 105,839 (1,244,404)
Net income 4,521,930 (132,268) 4,389,662
Basic net income per common share $ 1.51 $ (0.05) $ 1.46
Diluted net income per common share $ 1.42 $ (0.04) $ 1.38

Fiscal year ended January 28, 2006

Selling general and administrative expenses $ 80,839,776 $ 165,827 $ 81,005,603
Depreciation and amortization 5,155,645 (325,274) 4,830,371
Total operating expenses 85,995,421 (159,447) 85,835,974
Income from operations 10,505,738 159,447 10,665,185
Income before income taxes 6,628,262 159,447 6,787,709
Income tax (provision) benefit 7,637,000 834,308 8,471,308
Net income 14,265,262 993,755 15,259,017
Basic net income per common share $ 4.84 $ 0.33 $ 5.17
Diluted net income per common share $ 4.23 $ 0.28 $ 4.51

Consolidated Balance Sheet
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
February 3, 2007

Property and equipment, net $ 30,213,222 $ (1,966,789) $ 28,246,433
Deferred tax asset: non-current 6,288,032 940,147 7,228,179
Total assets 125,748,825 (1,026,642) 124,722,183
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 7,502,546 801,679 8,304,225
Total current liabilities 75,625,357 801,679 76,427,036
Total liabilities 88,178,272 801,679 88,979,951
Accumulated deficit (32,961,790) (1,828,321) (34,790,111)
Total shareholders� equity 37,570,553 (1,828,321) 35,742,232
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 125,748,825 $ (1,026,642) $ 124,722,183
NOTE 4 � NON-CASH TRANSACTIONS

Supplemental disclosures of non-cash investing and financing activities:

FISCAL YEAR
NON-CASH TRANSACTIONS 2007 2006 2005
Equipment and building acquired under capital leases $ �  $ �  $ 259,430
Compensation cost for President and Chief Executive Officer contributed to capital �  �  406,000
Accounts payable for property and equipment 413,767 135,369 �

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 124

F-14

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 125

[…]

selling, general and administrative expenses on the Company�s condensed consolidated statements of operations.

Management has also reviewed its leasehold improvements to ensure amortization over the shorter of their economic lives or their lease term. In
prior periods, in determining the lease terms, in addition to the initial term, the Company had included one anticipated renewal term even if the
lease did not have a stated renewal option. The Company has adjusted its lease terms for purposes of calculating amortization of leasehold
improvements to include a renewal term only if that renewal option is specified in the lease agreement and that exiting the lease after the initial
lease term would result in economic loss and therefore normally management anticipates exercising the respective renewal option.

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement to the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-26

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
Thirteen weeks ended May 5, 2007
Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 21,094,745 $ 33,556 $ 21,128,301
Depreciation and amortization 1,332,701 114,000 1,446,701
Total operating expenses 22,427,446 147,556 22,575,002
Loss from operations (2,104,777) (147,556) (2,252,333)
Loss before income taxes (3,192,062) (147,556) (3,339,618)
Income tax benefit 1,213,000 56,000 1,269,000
Net loss (1,979,062) (91,556) (2,070,618)
Basic net loss per common share $ (0.65) $ (0.03) $ (0.68)
Diluted net loss per common share $ (0.65) $ (0.03) $ (0.68)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Net loss $ (1,979,062) $ (91,556) $ (2,070,618)
Deferred income taxes 1,213,000 56,000 1,269,000
Depreciation and amortization 1,332,701 114,000 1,446,701
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 615,077 33,556 648,633
NOTE 3 � ACCOUNTING FOR SHARE-BASED PAYMENT

The Company has two stock option plans which provide for equity-based awards to its employees and directors (collectively, the �Plans�). Under
the Plans, the Company has reserved approximately 1,000,000 shares of common stock, of which approximately 590,000 options have been
granted and approximately 148,000 options are outstanding. All stock options have an exercise price that is equal to the fair market value of the
Company�s stock on the date the options were granted. The term of the stock option awards is ten years from the date of grant. All granted and